www.eastcambs.gov.uk ContactUs@eastcambs.gov.uk 01353 665555

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 24/25-156, please find your question and our response below.

## Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act I would like to request the following information:

- 1. Between the dates of 1<sup>st</sup> April 2023 to the present day, how much money was spent on domestic abuse related training for council staff, if any?
- 2. Between the dates of 1<sup>st</sup> April 2023 to the present day, which external organisations were used to deliver domestic abuse related training to council staff, if any?
- 3. Between the dates of 1<sup>st</sup> April 2023 to the present day, how much money was spent on Domestic Abuse related training for social workers?
- 4. Between the dates of 1st April 2023 to the present day, please list the names of any domestic abuse related training that was provided to council staff.

## Response:

- 1. £2300.00
- 2. DAHA Domestic Abuse Housing Alliance; Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Domestic Abuse and Sexual Violence Partnership; The Well Programme
- 3. East Cambridgeshire District Council is not responsible for social workers, this falls under the remit of Social Services at Cambridgeshire County Council.
  4.

All staff DA domestic abuse level 1 awareness training

All staff that have contact with the public are level 2 trained in DA awareness.

All housing and community advice, community safety and designated officers are level 3 trained to respond to DA.

Domestic abuse workplace champion training.

Workplace Domestic abuse champion training.

Good practice for case notes. Intersectionality and DA

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 24/25-156.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.